share repurchases pursuant to the previously announced share repurchase program
that commenced following the sale.

   The pro forma consolidated income statement may not be indicative of the
results of operations that would have actually occurred had the transaction been
consummated during the period indicated. This pro forma financial information is
also not intended to be an indication of the results of operations that may be
attained in

   9
the future. These pro forma consolidated financial statements should be read in
conjunction with Huntington's historical financial statements.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
   FOR THE QUARTER ENDED MARCH 31, 2002

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   Florida   Related   Huntington
(in thousands of dollars)   Huntington   Operations   Transactions   Pro Forma
- -------------------------   ----------   ----------   ------------   ----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Net interest income   $242,825   $ (9,724)   $   --   $233,101
Provision for loan losses   55,781   (5,186)   --   50,595
   --------   --------   ---------   --------

   NET INTEREST INCOME AFTER PROVISION FOR
   LOAN LOSSES   187,044   (4,538)   --   182,506
   --------   --------   ---------   --------

Non-interest income   301,428   (10,633)   (175,344)   115,451
Non-interest expense   263,570   (18,335)   (32,728)   212,507
   --------   --------   ---------   --------

   INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES   224,902   3,164   (142,616)   85,450
Income taxes   127,175   1,107   (107,098)   21,184
   --------   --------   ---------   --------
   NET INCOME   $ 97,727   $  2,057   $ (35,518)   $ 64,266
   ========   ========   =========   ========

NET INCOME PER COMMON SHARE -- DILUTED   $   0.39   $   0.01   ($   0.14)   $   0.26
   ========   ========   =========   ========
OPERATING NET INCOME (1)   $ 77,456   $  2,057   $ 79,513
   ========   ========   ========
OPERATING NET INCOME PER COMMON
   SHARE -- DILUTED (1)   $   0.31   $   0.01   $   0.32
   ========   ========   ========
</TABLE>

(1)   Excludes after-tax gain on sale of the Florida operations and
   restructuring and special charges.

   The column entitled Florida Operations includes all direct revenue and
expenses for Florida from January 1, 2002 through February 15, 2002, and any